
AMISH	COUNTRY	RUNNING	FESTIVAL	HALF	MARATHON
East	Randolph,	NY
Sept.	29,	2018
OVERALL DIVISION	PLACE PARTICIPANT TIME PACE

1 Christian	Hanesworth,	14,	Randolph,	NY 1:41:38 7:45
2 Joseph	Sienkiewicz,	48,	Warren,	PA 1:45:28 8:03
3 Timothy	Paroz,	39,	Ravenna,	OH 1:47:07 8:11
4 1 R	G.	Witchey,	61,	Lakewood,	NY 1:51:39 8:31
5 1 John	Long,	43,	South	Wales,	NY 1:52:26 8:35
6 Larisa	Evseeva,	47*,	White	Plains,	NY 1:52:57 8:37
7 1 Carl	Gill,	50,	Eden,	NY 1:55:23 8:48
8 2 Jeff	Carlson,	64,	Jamestown,	NY 1:56:48 8:55
9 1 Michael	Nebelecky,	31,	Tonawanda,	NY 1:59:09 9:06
10 2 Terry	English,	50,	Randolph,	NY 1:59:48 9:09
11 2 Christopher	Nebelecky,	33,	North	Tonawanda,	NY 2:01:04 9:14
12 2 Jay	Kim,	47,	Woodbridge,	ONT 2:03:59 9:28
13 3 Martin	Douglas,	39,	Woodbridge,	ONT 2:05:47 9:36
14 Tina	Kim,	43*,	Kleinburg,	NY 2:05:51 9:36
15 Janet	Hsu,	48*,	Mississauga,	NY 2:05:56 9:37
16 1 Josiah	Kim,	12,	Woodbridge,	ONT 2:09:07 9:51
17 1 Julie	Rzepecki,	39*,	Springville,	NY 2:11:23 10:02
18 3 Darryl	Hart,	53,	Lockport,	NY 2:11:54 10:04
19 4 Michael	Tomas,	59,	Atlanta,	GA 2:11:54 10:04
20 2 Claire	Bohall,	34*,	Hellertown,	PA 2:12:40 10:08
21 3 Susan	Bohall,	39*,	Randolph,	NY 2:12:57 10:09
22 3 Steven	Holley,	47,	Batavia,	NY 2:13:19 10:11
23 4 Jamie	Powers,	44,	East	Aurora,	NY 2:17:54 10:32
24 1 Paul	Paroz,	75,	Burghill,	OH 2:21:31 10:48
25 1 Jenny	Douglas,	46*,	Woodbridge,	ONT 2:22:12 10:51
26 2 Shelley	Endras,	42*,	Woodbridge,	ONT 2:22:13 10:51
27 5 Adam	Brown,	54,	Cayuta,	NY 2:24:18 11:01



28 3 Mickalene	Cross,	43*,	Forestville,	NY 2:32:17 11:37
29 4 Bree	Agett,	33*,	Lakewood,	NY 2:37:03 11:59
30 1 Shelly	Wells,	53*,	Ashville,	NY 2:37:03 11:59
31 4 Sherri	Rater,	42*,	Sherman,	NY 2:37:03 11:59
32 5 Jennifer	Nebelecky,	33*,	North	Tonawanda,	NY 2:42:28 12:24
33 6 Nichelle	Carlberg,	37*,	Frewsburg,	NY 2:46:03 12:40
34 6 Douglas	Bailey,	57,	Randolph,	NY 2:53:10 13:13
35 2 Yardslav	Rusenko,	74,	Cleveland,	OH 2:56:13 13:27
36 2 Peggy	Hillery,	58*,	Buffalo,	NY 2:58:56 13:39
37 7 Elizabeth	Thomas,	34*,	Buffalo,	NY 3:02:08 13:54
38 1 Erika	Connor,	61*,	Randolph,	NY 3:10:06 14:31
39 5 Michael	Pease,	46,	Cherry	Creek,	NY 3:11:54 14:39
40 5 Amy	Pease,	41*,	Cherry	Creek,	NY 3:12:08 14:40
41 3 Valerie	Goodman,	55*,	Albany,	NY 3:16:01 14:58
42 6 Tanya	Welsh,	46*,	North	Little	Rock,	AR 3:16:10 14:58
43 4 Catherine	Bockheim,	59*,	Randolph,	NY 3:16:54 15:02
44 7 Kari	Wilkens,	41*,	East	Aurora,	NY 3:51:15 17:39
45 1 Rose	Keefe,	15*,	Forestville,	NY 4:09:31 19:03
46 8 Crystal	Keefe,	41*,	Forestville,	NY 4:09:35 19:03

*	indicates	females

Open	Men
1 Christian	Hanesworth 1:41:38 7:45
2 Joseph	Sienkiewicz 1:45:28 8:03
3 Timothy	Paroz 1:47:07 8:11

Open	Women
1 Larisa	Evseeva 1:52:57 8:37
2 Tina	Kim 2:05:51 9:36
3 Janet	Hsu 2:05:56 9:37



Men	Under	20
1 Josiah	Kim 2:09:07 9:51

Men	30	-	39
1 Michael	Nebelecky 1:59:09 9:06
2 Christopher	Nebelecky 2:01:04 9:14
3 Martin	Douglas 2:05:47 9:36

Men	40	-	49
1 John	Long 1:52:26 8:35
2 Jay	Kim 2:03:59 9:28
3 Steven	Holley 2:13:19 10:11
4 Jamie	Powers 2:17:54 10:32
5 Michael	Pease 3:11:54 14:39

Men	50	-	59
1 Carl	Gill 1:55:23 8:48
2 Terry	English 1:59:48 9:09
3 Darryl	Hart 2:11:54 10:04
4 Michael	Tomas 2:11:54 10:04
5 Adam	Brown 2:24:18 11:01
6 Douglas	Bailey 2:53:10 13:13

Men	60	-	69
1 R	G.	Witchey 1:51:39 8:31
2 Jeff	Carlson 1:56:48 8:55

Men	70	-	79
1 Paul	Paroz 2:21:31 10:48
2 Yardslav	Rusenko 2:56:13 13:27



Women	Under	20
1 Rose	Keefe 4:09:31 19:03

Women	30	-	39
1 Julie	Rzepecki 2:11:23 10:02
2 Claire	Bohall 2:12:40 10:08
3 Susan	Bohall 2:12:57 10:09
4 Bree	Agett 2:37:03 11:59
5 Jennifer	Nebelecky 2:42:28 12:24
6 Nichelle	Carlberg 2:46:03 12:40
7 Elizabeth	Thomas 3:02:08 13:54

Women	40	-	49
1 Jenny	Douglas 2:22:12 10:51
2 Shelley	Endras 2:22:13 10:51
3 Mickalene	Cross 2:32:17 11:37
4 Sherri	Rater 2:37:03 11:59
5 Amy	Pease 3:12:08 14:40
6 Tanya	Welsh 3:16:10 14:58
7 Kari	Wilkens 3:51:15 17:39
8 Crystal	Keefe 4:09:35 19:03

Women	50	-	59
1 Shelly	Wells 2:37:03 11:59
2 Peggy	Hillery 2:58:56 13:39
3 Valerie	Goodman 3:16:01 14:58
4 Catherine	Bockheim 3:16:54 15:02

Women	60	-	69
1 Erika	Connor 3:10:06 14:31


